



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3X28
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 105 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42215127266 (*)
Contract Desc: MIDWAY OPS MAINTENANCE - THERMO AND RPM REMOVE-REPLACE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$805,127.70	100.00%
2	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$942,170.50	117.02%
3	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,084,221.53	134.66%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3X28
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 105 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42215127266 (*)

Contract Descr: MIDWAY OPS MAINTENANCE - THERMO AND RPM REMOVE-REPLACE

The work under this Site-specific Contract in Gadsden and Leon Counties consists of removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers (RPMs) and refurbishment or removal and replacement of thermoplastic pavement markings at four separate locations. Details and limits of work at each location are outlined in the Appendices. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay item shown in the Bid Proposal. Contractor Experience Form number 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		332.000 SF	2.50000	830.00	4.00000	1,328.00	8.50000	2,822.00
0010 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.097 GM	10,250.00000	994.25	10,000.00000	970.00	15,000.00000	1,455.00
0015 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		3,259.000 LF	6.50000	21,183.50	5.00000	16,295.00	5.50000	17,924.50
0020 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		2,073.000 LF	7.40000	15,340.20	6.00000	12,438.00	7.50000	15,547.50
0025 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		1,113.000 LF	9.20000	10,239.60	7.00000	7,791.00	9.00000	10,017.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X28

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0030 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.018 GM	2,330.00000	41.94	5,000.00000	90.00	2,500.00000	45.00
0035 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		6.000 EA	338.00000	2,028.00	200.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,500.00
0040 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		124.000 EA	100.00000	12,400.00	150.00000	18,600.00	100.00000	12,400.00
0045 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		1,160.000 LF	7.30000	8,468.00	6.00000	6,960.00	7.50000	8,700.00
0050 0711 12101 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.743 GM	3,500.00000	13,100.50	3,500.00000	13,100.50	4,300.00000	16,094.90
0055 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR MAINTENANCE USE		1,158.000 LF	4.00000	4,632.00	1.50000	1,737.00	2.20000	2,547.60
0060 0711 12131 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		3.488 GM	1,350.00000	4,708.80	2,000.00000	6,976.00	1,800.00000	6,278.40
0065 0711 12141 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE / 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6", MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		0.376 GM	1,625.00000	611.00	2,500.00000	940.00	2,500.00000	940.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X28

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0070 0711 12201 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.642 GM	3,400.00000	12,382.80	3,500.00000	12,747.00	4,300.00000	15,660.60
0075 0711 12231 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.548 GM	1,320.00000	2,043.36	2,000.00000	3,096.00	1,800.00000	2,786.40
0080 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		1,910.000 LF	15.10000	28,841.00	20.00000	38,200.00	20.00000	38,200.00
0085 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	250.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	1,000.00
0090 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	117.00000	468.00	150.00000	600.00	150.00000	600.00
0095 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		25.993 GM	6,150.00000	159,856.95	6,000.00000	155,958.00	7,500.00000	194,947.50
0100 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		22.075 GM	2,150.00000	47,461.25	3,000.00000	66,225.00	3,055.00000	67,439.13
0105 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		25.869 GM	6,000.00000	155,214.00	6,000.00000	155,214.00	7,500.00000	194,017.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 Call Order: 010 Contract: E3X28

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC		(3) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0110 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.815 GM	2,150.00000	1,752.25	3,000.00000	2,445.00	4,000.00000	3,260.00
0115 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		164,988.000 SF	1.35000	222,733.80	2.00000	329,976.00	2.00000	329,976.00
0120 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.023 GM	29,500.00000	678.50	42,000.00000	966.00	250,000.00000	5,750.00
0125 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.023 GM	28,500.00000	655.50	42,000.00000	966.00	250,000.00000	5,750.00
0130 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		3,862.000 SF	1.25000	4,827.50	3.50000	13,517.00	5.00000	19,310.00
0135 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		14,567.000 EA	5.00000	72,835.00	5.00000	72,835.00	7.50000	109,252.50
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$805,127.70		\$942,170.50		\$1,084,221.53
Contract Grand Totals:				\$805,127.70		\$942,170.50		1,084,221.53



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230914 September 14, 2023 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E3X28

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.